2/18 Siemens ST 80/ST PC · 2021
2
Operator panels
Basic HMI
Basic Panels
Standard devices 2nd Generation
■ Overview
Basic Panels (2nd Generation)

TP700 Basic OEM
General information
Product type designation KTP400 Basic color
PN
TP400 Basic Keyless KTP700 Basic color
PN
KTP700 Basic color
DP
TP700 Basic Keyless
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
TFT widescreen
display, LED
backlighting
Screen diagonal 4.3 in 4.3 in 7 in 7 in 7 in
Number of colors 65 536 65 536 65 536 65 536 65 536
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 480 pixel 480 pixel 800 pixel 800 pixel 800 pixel
• Vertical image resolution 272 pixel 272 pixel 480 pixel 480 pixel 480 pixel
Backlighting
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h
Control elements
Keyboard fonts
• Function keys No No
- Number of function keys 4 0 8 8
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
• Design as multi-touch screen No
• Monitor keyboard Yes
Installation type/mounting
Wall mounting/direct mounting No No No
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
Memory
Memory available for user data 10 Mbyte 10 Mbyte 10 Mbyte 10 Mbyte 10 Mbyte
Type of output
Acoustics
• Buzzer Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Time of day
Clock
• Software clock Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
• retentive Yes; Back-up duration
typically 6 weeks
Yes Yes; Back-up duration
typically 6 weeks
Yes; Back-up duration
typically 6 weeks
Yes; Back-up duration
typically 6 weeks
• synchronizable Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet
interfaces
1 1 1 0 1
Number of RS 485 interfaces 0 0 0 1 0
Number of USB interfaces 1; Up to 16 GB 1 1; Up to 16 GB 1; Up to 16 GB 1; Up to 16 GB
Number of SD card slots 0 0 0 0 0
Protocols
PROFINET Yes Yes Yes No Yes
IRT No No No No No
PROFIBUS No No No Yes No